BX B R T R A R [
SN AER I AVES U EN

[T FREEEE AR

b

IqQIC [ senrpmmrs

Guangdong Inspection and Quarantine Technology Center



_

1

FalRmEM-RSRRER?



.

| fp L H B4 — R X

><
=

B AL BE AL R R 5 Food contact material and articles
= [H ---- 1 W B 5t Food contact substances

H At . 25 28 A1 402355 Apparatus, containers ,packaging



1. BE

(O RNES N TR e e P L RPN S T E P TR e

BRI i
- EMAE R A, Toisnl R AR i A
ZE LR, Wk,

1) A LR AR

TR SEN TR, B

AL IS O ALAS ™ U (R B e
Eﬁjé%'@“nmﬁm XA . . A%k, HA.




L —

2. ErEB gy E (EC No 1935/2004)

- Fr WA LRI Food contact material and articles
J RS 1
(a) 5 & el A
(b) L&A ) & HIIA ik H M1
(c) HHEL A &5 & B, BE IR BT 0 45 4%

TF N 2R H O He A% 2 2 dh P M BRI, BTG PEAT
SR AINNE RS Y S T



L —

o g

—

. MLl T TRH & & E
MBI R, & LES—VUS5 R

AN i o




R

« SR

c &l (WERITRERE)
o [Bi%E

o I TE

o PHEE

« BRI

o ACSAHYY A 4ER

« TR

o TR R

o FREA B



L —

YRR RS

SRR, WA, RERRRE & 3. e (B
825

15: PET CRZGX A _HRE ,
Z HIVEEV K ISR, ARFR “E4em” .

25: HDPE (B ER LK) , ZHIEE A
Ve K. RT3 MRS

3%5: PVC (RA LK) ——-—-ZHLUREERIE . SR & S5
45 . LDPE (K3 EE L) ------ {RAERR , SR
5%: PP CEW/E) , ZHLURGEKM . Ty H &5 48 555

6%5: PS (IAERLHM) , HTHOKMEAR, 2 M LU )5 m ORI AR S mk
— IR

7%: /H\:/ﬁﬁo

4E: LDPE ({§
TERCHE)



_

2

AT ARNEXTIRmTEMAR RS



.

- REWFYIEH
X7

- R

~—

T L p S Y

F

IR I B REAIRE. EEATRLSE

)

I
[}

v A
Bl

A )

/

43

22T R H B i

- WEAPEL BRI BRI, K BT A
s TS REmSE



} E
\g J /j‘




L —

A%, BirReTEhis3am , NieE HEEER

- BB

- =REE/TE

-ESR




EE;E_%SDDEEN Rz HERLE IS

13



L —

3

BX B8 B TR an R AT BUE BRI



IE:gaIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIlIllllllll..l......-----T-f—_——‘
—. LR RIER
BRK

BRK R Y 2 2 2 R CRI B AR SO

CENAL I b5 i 5 e o o

FIURER

15



=, BRBRImEMAEHRA ISR

® 76/893/EECHIEMBFCMEER, FATIAMERMLF], 1MErF=SH
&B, AT RRRN B 84

EC 1935/2004

FEZR 1 2411
EC 2023/2006
GMPZ4)
LTS S Moz SRR ‘ j EFR
2007/42/EC 84/500/EEC BB ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ&?%
2005/31/EC R
1st BT 3%%%3%
EC3722007  78/142EEC  EC 10/2010%8K} :
i B L 00 M g% 82/711/EEC 85/572/EEC
| B B
EIRN°372/2007
T 93/8/EEC 1%2%%%{50
lati :
EC 20712008 istBir
1537372/2007 | EC 282/2008
97/48/EC TN R
2st BT
mER Wk KA HTREE  &RAASE  MAmik  TEIWE ERE EE Rk 448 ¥ 16



.

WK B8 I FC MR A R AT 23 =AY B

BBk EREFGINEMHEEE LG

(EC) No 1935/2004415]
CORTH0E & SR i A4 R AT il i B 2% R 80/590/EECH189/109/EECHE <)

(EC) No 2023/20064 41
(O B i AR ARl it B R 404 = AE) -GMP.

17



.

BRI TIEEPIERIES.

® - SLEFXF HAAMRHR S5 8idE 2, AT T 2R XS SRA BRI -
- BB RIE R (EC)No. 282/2008$15J

- 33K} EC10/20114H5 M AHIAE1T a%

- HAEGg%R: L 142007/42/ECHR4

- Bg¥. P F£:84/500/EECHHA K IEIT 35 %

- EHEREREARL:  (EC)N0.450/20094% 4

18



E |
BEARUCHEERT R AT BRI 4Pl &

O X I¥EFH|. &4 (EC) No. 372/2007. No.
597/2008ﬂ<1§”

O X R EWH R KGR FLHAST8/142/EEC.
80/766/EECHI81/432/EECT54

oﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%$Nﬂ%ﬁM%@m%ﬁz
X h14393/11/EECTE 4

O i NI A EATEY -
K4 (EC) N0.1895/2005% 141 ,

19



_::

=. MKE R mEmA RN R

2011-1-24H

(EU) No 10/2011 & fm ARl R il b ik, SRR T ZHr80/766/EEC,
81/432/EEC, 1 2002/72/EC Bk #1584

2011-1-28H
2011/8/EUR4, HERMER) LY Xy A B PRl A 28K

2011-3-23H
(EU) No 284/2011 m¥tiuit D E= 8 EE R & FHERI KB
(o) M=RaE2EEEFEITHE R RE&RFHET

2011-4-1H
(EU) No 321/2011, ¥E¥-4753E A XUEy A F FR 12k

20



L —

2011/8/EUE4
YRLEL ) L5 P S By A B R 5l 68 I 225K

RLIDVER

2,2-bis(4-hydroxyphenyl)propane
‘SML (T) = 0,6 mg/kg.
Not to be used for the manufacture of polycarbonate infant feeding bottles

20113 H1Ht
A1 i G L AE 3 PO IR P A P XY A

201146 H1H &

SEAEANTT S AR $5 2 ZER I ERL B b R Ak 2k 11 K B A R T 3 B R
Ry AZERR D35

21



EU) No 284/2011 h#iyEi#t O R/ B H EE

niaTHE

FIERBUE (k) M=REUEErRE R s

FRTHEA

Edag

NP R

B OXEE AR, B

o —HUMEHIAY: STUEAHST
o WERRG AT SEIG = A

B 20114E7H1HAEX

| Name and 41 acdress (Inciuding Ielephone or e-mal addrss)
of tha rabrs Of logh! persch KSURg this declanticn

| Name and Adl address (INcludng telephone o e-mal address)
| of e Dusinesd Cpenatce(s) wheh manufaciurels) the plastio
Kighamwnne of the coreg ment

|

I

Nama and Al paicdkwss (Including telepnonse o e-mal sdduss)
| of "o busress operator which |5 resporstle for the st iInto-
| ducton in e Union of v congignmaent

|
‘ kenthoaton code of e consignment
| Typa and mamier of wricies In e consgnment

| This consgnment cortaing plostc Wichaswarn made of

1 polyamide — Anaytcal fests fave been carmed out demonstatrg that the artides to rot
release PAA 0 a detectadye quantty

- The oetection limit of the metcd used &

— Tres rigdisn Of theie %ats as wol a3 Ihe SaScripton of T MmEtod o Uniyss uled
are allached %o this cocument

O molamine ~ Anaytcal toss Pave been cared oul demonstalng Mat the wbdes €O not
relnaie formuculiyde in 8 quantty sxceeding the SML of 15 maty

Tra resudts of these tests as wel as the desasipton of the method of anaysic used
are altached] 5 Mix docummnt

List of gocumants annexed corfirming MMt e CONSGNMENt MEats e requramMens Conceming e Moase of primary
womatic aminas or formadahyde aid down n Directive 2002 T2EC

| The undersgred. as MEoner in the Unice of the conmignmant
| cordrme ol such ocomsignmet meels T reguiremenis
| sonceming the roloase of primary aromatic amines of forma

| dntryche Inid down i Directve 200272EC

Piace and ¢me
Narme of sigratory
Sorature

Full nddreas (nchaing lephone and s-mal schdess)

| Declwaten of the competent authorily o the Sorsgrmant

Aoceptabsm 107 release Into free crcclaton
0 Conlome
[ Oces not conforms

Piace und date

Name of sgnatory

Sorature

Fudl stddress (ncladng nlaphone and e-mal acidwss)

—

2



L —

(EU) No 284/2011 m#tvuit DR/~ 8 EER & T HFERI R B
(i) M=FREER& 5 E I E B &GN ER

B ESK
B BEO&4

o HELITE ) AT IR AR R, I SE T WI4T & 2002/72/ECKT 75 A ikiA
Fae VR R SR f, Al 3 1 = T8l 3 aa v R 3 1 38 I e fn =
RENIE R
- RALSEIHRE, BEUTHE:

(a) ZRBEAL B L 175 A A i) e XA <A U B (R B BR 240,01
mg/kg & A B E AU

(b) = EFUGH) 4 2 1T <15 mg/kg & il Bl & A4

s



L —

(EU) No 284/2011 m#tvuit DR/~ 8 EER & T HFERI R B
(i) M=FREER& 5 E I E B &GN ER

ZDESKR

B N0 O RS

RS B AN O 1 AT

o EBRWRNIE G AN TAEH P 58 OO R 7

o 10 % BRI T SR A A, RESLIG = T

B AETHUEEENMEEOOR, B SEETERMN EA

24



L —

(EU) No 284/2011 A#tyuik DR 8+ EEE & T HERI R B
(Jelde) M=FRFRLERIRF BB E I BRAE&HRTFHAER

B DESK
B (JREE
o E—EMERIEAS A S5 R T, AN R R R AT PAMEVRIS

AR ZIRC

o N2 R A H R ST, SR REREIAS, R e &

45 R

o DA [E N AR UE DS M AR 4 A0 T 8 BRI T 02 T, A g ARG
A ANBEXS DL PIBEATAE AT ) AL 2

25



.

R K i i 25

—

(EU) No 10/2011 & s

e 20114E5 H1H 4R,
. #4R80/766/EEC, 81/432/EECH! 2002/72/EC Rk#i$54

. PEil 85/572/EEC K 82/711/EEC

s PR TESEE, BRI 2 R B G AR TR .
« WARIFCMMRT5 7% (P iz st IR MR SAFIEFE)
o FFE TRV bR eSS T AR AT R A2 AL

26



.

1-££20124E12 H 31 HZ 7,

JSUVFLL N & il R HE N T 3
- {£2011 45 H1H Ay S 88T HOURF & 24 IR K B £ v 4 A
2k

2- 20124F12 31 HERZ /T
WE B S N AR 35 82/7 11/ EECHE 5 I #2 i 32 A 38R 4 7 .

3-2013%F1 H1H-20154£12H31H
UE B SO AR i, BY82/711/EECHL E (13T A2 ik JE A ) 4T

4-H2016%E1H1HE
A3 IRUE A SO RS AR B R B2 M Y Js R EEA T A A

27



L —

B. Exemption
AN it

1. lon exchange resin

1251 A A

2. Rubber
B

3. Silicones
FEIR

28



IggIllll........-----—-TT——_—
C 2R R M B
SRR i R REAERT & LA N BLE N A REBO T 5 -

(a) &4 (551935/2004 5ECHEIY 2F =45 RIAH 2Lk

o PBENES;
o BBESPREDSTEZHBH
o BREEFMEPRESLD;
o IR JELIR IR BN
54
(b) fF& (5H1935/2004 5ECVEMY 1 HAMER bREE Kk, &

(c) f7& (551935/2004 SECYEI) B+ eEnl B2k, K&
(d) HRHE (552023/2006 5 ECYEMY e P B U4 = Ve gt 4=, K

(e) FFEAMIEH — =AY FERLE A2 R A W 2K

29



D £F& 17 B KUk B SO

O RF & k= A

1. 7 BT,
-2 N O BRI ) s H R R AR P B B P Kok T T AR I A A
5 I TR AR B 755 4 1935/2004/EC LA 217N 4 K2 1 0TI 75 1

2. TH1H B N B FE B DU R R A R 2

2% = T 25 91| N/ v = S 2 N 1 £ 5 'y N TV G o T B~ AN T N 5
PRI ANATE)  BASRTA1935/2004 7% JH 5 sk 45

3. P AN R T REE WA, 24 Al s B AR 1 AR S AR B
Ble il i TR = s B R 2R, NS T .

® il B 3044

BFRMR AT S BT AR, AR A2 Ak
R UERT & R B UL

30



L —

E @A RBARESk

1. A8 FH ) o iR 5 AR 8 b Al 5 5 i FH - T FH i
2. e e IRE (SML) 23K,
3. FE BRI MR & K

4. FF 4 B AR YO A T B 5K

31



_

F EKRRE

1. Specific Migration Limit % 2 1T [l &=

Eﬁiﬂﬁﬂiﬂfﬂnn (PI2H B8 R A3 n) B il A A = AN HE B — e I
THERE (SML) .

b. TR 5 e 3 A% PR e el LAt PR il 0 4 o o i % PR B 60mgl/kg
2. Overall Migration Limit s3F 4% R &
ST =

10mg/dm?

PR 4l ) LR i B EE R R i . 60mglkg

3. B A INFIANSZ Lk £ 3K PR il

2



L —

W SRR DA B BRI R

> R SERRAERPIRL T, DO 5 AT T8 5% B A
> TBNEAFE BRI ESR

o Eil B g Y

o XM /ET

o i IH], 1

o FCM LB #ZM 1] 7 L

33



G FRERFS LN LA RN

® & KIAPRLA il it RIE B AT & AR
--- PR B

%%ﬁﬂ%%%ﬁﬂﬂﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁw
— A R R AR

® R-EAh B i BRI R B A RBURE R 7532, BRI &

)
--- DA P B B R SR AR RE AT RS PR U

® Mt il GBI e B IS R0 T B il A ) 47
FIRMREE R . M g b AR R e ST A A5 R A
Je T e ike B AR

34



_—-———:_:

H & PR ---- & By

10% Ethanol (10% /%) Food SimulantA /K &#) food with hydrophilic character

3% Acetic Acid (3%l i Food SimulantB B &#acidic food

20% Ethanol (10% Z.1i%) Food Simulant C  &M&H =20%ZEE food up to 20%
alcoholic content

50% Ethanol (50% Z.[i%) Food Simulant D1 &M &H > 20% 4B food containing >

20% alcohol content
A 4745 milk product
KEMES BSE. Pim)  food with

oil in water

Vegetable Oil (fi47)3ih) Food Simulant D2  JhfgtE&EY QHifls. W) food have
lipophilic character, free fats

B (2,6- L) WEER Food Simulant E FH:&4) dry food

Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-

phenyleneoxide), (60-80

H,200nm) (TENAX)

* 950 LM Hl e 2

35



L —

H fF & R e 2B B R

® LR i IADRLRN I B B e 2B B
e B R B i N, FehR B ATt A7 ALPE, AT
® R BB i RIAPREAN I i B4 e T B A

M LU, Y SERR ] T BT BB 3R 1R 79 4 TR AT R A
FEEAT AR

36



_
H #fF &5 A e T B 2
BNy E RS

o FEAMPTA A B S AR R S - B S ELUIA . BRID2

SRR T R B S £ R E R BT, T AR
ST S BEIBINA.

o FUBAmr e AL B AR Al i --- K 48 € 1 B et AL 8R4 T I

37



_

H £F & I ---- R SR i R A Y iR

5 ] ATHUL KB 2 B 1] T

t < 555 544

505 < t < 0.5/h} 0.5/}
0.5/ < t < /NI N
LN <t <2/)E) 27N
/NI < t< 6/ (4) 6/
(4) 6/hIf < t=<24/hit 24/}
1Kk < t<3K 3k (10)

3K <t< 30K 10K

N

2 WA e AT

I A UL (0 B B R4 A
P AR
T<5C 5°C
5C < T<20C 20°C
20°C < T<40C 40°C
40°C < T<70C 70°C
70°C < T<100C 100°C ak |F] ik &
100°C < T<121C 121°C (*)
121°C < T<130C 130°C (%)
130°C < T <150°C 150°C (%)
150°C < T<175C 175°C (*)

T >175C

555 B8 b P42 A T Kt 2 U Dy S it
(*)

()RR HIE TR AUYID2ME. X TR NI, W] LA DGR M AE K
HTFHATIEEMR . T 'AELYA. B, CuiD1, HMn] LA H 100 C ul [ T il

ik (I a) O R Hh B i I TR (K DO 4% ) HRAR

38




_
H £F& R —IF 2 B Y 5%
« HEIBENR €%

AR A PE Y N e T, A DR S e IS S R A
IR A PRI E S

ﬁjzlﬁﬁ/\'z'
X;f)&zméiﬁ RIS ILT, A DA IR A4 R 5l ] 5 Ak B W i & & v AT RE Y
T &=
TR it

KA SR ER . AT B A, AR R e i A % B 4 s
& Eﬁ“%ﬁT EI/J $$ﬁ§

BB A

A DU & b B A U A & B U4, U%Eﬁﬂ%ﬁiﬂ)ﬁ%@%i‘zﬁﬁ%
L€ & IAR LG, T RLd Sl TR

39



_

H £F6 A — B T EMEA
B R RERE

o FRAbETA SRAL G AR - 2K B ARUAIAL BAID2;

o SRVEE S AMEAT ST B i Sl RO ADRERI] - 281K . B A AR
D2 ;

o« SUKTES PRSI E dh AT b B SRR A LR - B AU IDT

o HUKVEL BRIE S TRG IS Bt A5 B A A R ) - B A AR I DA
B -

o SKPE. WREREN (LEESE>20%) EAh AR - B C;

o SKVE. MRPERIREZR BN (ARESE>20%) FEAR A BRI i ---- B i AB
YICHIB;

40



H 74 WA B EB 20K
® THBNAFH

Contact time in days (d) or hour(h) Intended food contact conditions

At contact temperature in °C FEE A A B S 15
MR A N Es) E)

10d at 20°C Any food contact at frozen and refrigerated conditions
20 J§F 10 3K 2 RN il
OM2 | 10d at 40°C Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70°C for
40 )& 10 3K up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes
T= 70 J¢ 2 /BEEE 100 /¥ 15 SRpniAGE . BACHT @) 4R 7FE T IR K
LT~
OM3 | 2h at 70°C Any contact conditions that include heating up ta 70°C for up to 2 hours, or up to
70 & 2 /)BT 100°C for up to 15minutes, which are not followed by long term room or refrigerated

temperature storage.
F 70 & 2 R 100 16 SERANIALS . AN AR 6) PR 1E T SR
BRI

OM4 | 1hat 100°C High temperature applications for all food stimulants at temperature up to 100°C
100 & 1 /)i am SR F 100 &
OMS | 2h at 100°C or at reflux/alternatively High temperature application up to 121°C
1hat121°C Al S AAE 121 &
ZR AN EATE 100 J8 2 /N6
121 B 1 /)it
OME | 4h at 100°C or at reflux Any food contact conditions with food stimulants A, B or C, at temperature exceeding

100 & o8 2k 78 A (B3 4 ) A 40°C

W A0 A9 {EA R A dERl e 1, SUPR T fr S ALl AB.C

Remark: It represents the worst case conditions for all food simulants in
contact with polyolefins

it ZRCHEREICLA I R SR A . S EHER IS IS R

OM7 | 2h at 175°C High temperature applications with fatty foods exceeding the conditions of OM5

175 J$ 2 +)vRif FERTEE P 40 B 120 A

Remark: In case it is technically NOT feasible to perform OM7 with food
simulant D2 the test can be replaced by test OM 8 or OMS

for i AN SR A _EIeR{E A D2 4T om7 i, BT A oM8 B oMo {4

OM8 | Food simulant E for 2 hours at 175 °C | High temperature applications only

and food simulant D2 for 2 hours at R Y1

100 °C Remark: When it is technically NOT feasible to perform OM7 with food
o SAECIE. 17572/, simulant D2

Br SRl 02, 10083 2/) At i - B R _E e i FH D233 1T oM 750 i A

OMS | Food simulant E for 2 hours at 175 °C | High temperature applications including long term storage at room temperature
and food simulant D2 for 10 days at iR SR, FWIR T MARTE

40 °c Remark: When it is technically NOT feasible to perform OM7 with food
i ShARILE, 17508 2/ AT, simulant D2 41
i AR 02, AauEE 10K k- A _E Je ik {E 02 1T oM 750 it R




L —

H 256 MR- S B WA 07 07 %
SR F R
< KR LR ) 2B 4RI o 2 R TR AR 5. v ST R

T,
o BB

A LU b B AR A B s AU ), AT BHA bl R W3 )
HRE R AR AELE, WA s AR

42



e ————

| ZBIFH SOV B BRI R Y KA
%Zﬁﬁ’l‘%%)ﬁﬁﬁfnﬁﬁ%@%\ HEEHTHE (B
B2

200200072 — EN — 30.03.2004 — 002.001 — 13
va
Secrion 4
List of authorised monomers and other starting substances
IT‘.R\I CAS No Name Restrictions M;{:‘;\r specifica-
{ 2 3 4
10030 | O00514-10-3 | Abictic acid
10060 | 000073-07-0 | Acetaldehvde SML(T) = 6 mgkg ()
10090 | O00064-19-T | Acetic acid
10120 000108-05-4 | Acetic acid, vinyl ester SML = 12 mg'kg
10150 | O00108-24-7 | Acetic anhydride
1210 000074-86-2 | Acetvlene
¥ M2
105997 061788-89-4 | Acils, fatty, unsaturated (C ), dimers, OMA(T) = 0,05 mg/t dn?
anA distilled )
10599/ D61788-89-4 | Acids, fatty, unsaturated (C ). dimers, non | QMA(T) = 0,05 mg/6 dn
al distilled [
105997 [ D68783-41-5 | Acids, fatty, unsaturated (C ). dimers, OMA(T) = 0,05 mg/t dne
924 hydrogenated, distilled [}
10599/ [ 068783-41-5 [ Acids, fatty, unsaturated (C ). dimers, OMA(T) = 0,05 mg/h dnr
@0 hydrogenated, non distilled ]
va
10630 | 000079-06-1 | Acrvlamide SML =ND (DL = 0.01 mg/
ke)
10660 015214-89-8 | 2-Acrylamido-2-methylpropanesulphonic SML = 0,05 mg'kg

5 i A B RHE BRI 5T B IR R S A% PR -
AR CR BRO.01mg/kg £ BB Sl A4

43



L —

4

Sl IR R 2 %



e il

A SERERIEMIAVEK



L —

1. EFSIPLEEIMBIGR

RREBEMIIES
Rk Rl

ERIMIESS SR/ 3R

I P g
—— R MK ELIBURF B 5 P SR X
== [} [ Y BOR B A LA SR EX

46



=l . =S k-t isfFE 0S5 m
IH R
B 25 51935/2004 7 H0 r 2 sk
WM. 25, BWTE. GMP.....
B 2002/72/ECTg 4 1) HARE R¥abr Bk
FE IR T 3R AT & 14 75 B
- M EEE R
- Wi BE ) BUR AL TR

K6 A L ge kB
- ZEYRATE IR 2SR E B (SEEG a5
- 4l 'E 95/31/EC, 95/45/EC 2002/82/EC (UNFHEL)
47



EC 10/2011¥ =52 Sh%- s it #1Hl o
RIEEK
B 2UT R (OML): 10mg/ dm?2 2560 mg/kg

B P E YT R R (SML):

-- % (Formaldehyde). 7~ F LU %
(U I TH) B SR VFER R & 15mg/kg(=2.5 mg/dm?)

& & iz (Melamine) ft ¥F 1T # [R & 4 30mg/kg(=5
mg/dmz)



2, EIIAIBEMIERRGSIERSR ?

RSN L 2ROt R S e

3. TEVAMAEITRIRIE ?

B SR R4 = 7 S % 5 A, H 3RS CNAS FICMATA 1]
1

W B e S )‘

49



_

EREEFCMilllisl RO FEEESREY

B T =0 Migration Testin

» RIEFENMA overall migration

n FRgi % E Nl specific migration
m & EIR  Detection of residues

A il SR SRS AR B i CRE A

WD, 75 MR & T Bl A,
AT R £ M i B A b XA 00 T B 2

20



_
4, ENINELEITRE AT
W EROR I 1 2 H0 W A A0 A A P A A Bl A 5 T VA
DT B, 2RI i AN AR Bt AN SR G R A A

B AR H SR, AR ERSE B g AT PRI
Ui I A1 A5 1R

B AR HIE N S EETT WA BT IE 2 )7 18
A B Y1 4k 2%

eI EEANS B HIFANF FHAT

—RBENE g, = REF TR E
LR, 75° CTF,2/Nif<Z&,100° C,4/Nit

ol



-

5. fENLAN{ABRERAS RISz
WIS SR SRR R ST A B

AR R O s (< A PR 1
W PRI PR B R e T < A I

52



.

6. fEdlANAIBE{ErEIAISZ
IR — F R R o

Xﬁ%—%*'l‘%%’ J %%%R%EE%%?&H&'EWSML 230 mg/kg,
I ISML 215 mg/kg. B E M5 ST = A5
mg/kg, WK =REIEWTE ELASEITISML, [k
Sl AS R = 2R F Uk 1R e i H

(H2, s s e sl br bR H i AE %
KA e, mHEEZE RNV, SEnfut
g R, WAt 2vt, 5 mglkg R EA A fE 2
RIS & G IS E, AR E P TR = A
SML, Bt LAH s g 1245 & A I A m] 4 2

53



L —

A an{al (R Ay SZ

55 RGOl ] U AT L 23T U

2t, ZREISISML(T)=0.006 mg/kg (LI#5it)
B M AR s g, H2 5 h16% .. #&ET,
ZANZH=N05% . BUE =i A, &:3g I
600cm?, RIS XM WAL~ P AR, 2l
Zpomt, HEAZ AR R a2, %1 L.
6dm2 AR A LL UL, B e i 5 8 0.0024mg/kg, 1)
AN IR, o] S0 25X XA LS 1R E 1A S A



53 !

PR E . R &Nk %R R LR



